
GAS ELECTRONIC BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS STANDARDS 
 ADVISORY COMMITTEE

 
 
 

Membership: 
The Advisory Committee will consist of one representative of each distributor and 
each vendor, with a Chair and secretary from OEB staff. 
 
Responsibility: 
The final authority of revisions to the Standards and a plan for their 
implementation is the Board.  The responsibility of the Advisory Committee will 
be to provide oversight of the implementation of, and recommend to the Board 
revisions to, the Standards. 
 
Members: 

OEB Staff 
 

Chair Brian Hewson 416-440-7628 Brian.Hewson@oeb.gov.on.ca
 

Secretary Russ Houldin 416-440-8112 Russ.Houldin@oeb.gov.on.ca
 

Distributors 
 

Enbridge Gas 
Distribution 
 

Richard 
Campbell 

416-495-5173 Richard.Campbell@enbridge.com  

Kitchener Utilities  Loraine  
Baillargeon 
 

519-741-2532 loraine.baillargeon@city.kitchener.on.ca 

Union Gas 
 

Chris Ripley 519-436-5476 cripley@uniongas.com

Utilities Kingston 
 

Sandy Smith  ssmith2@cityofkingston.ca  

Vendors 
 

Coral Energy 
 

Nancy Hammond 519-620-7709 NHammond@coral-energy.com  

Direct Energy 
 

Brenda Pinke 416-758-8963 Brenda.Pinke@directenergy.com  

MXEnergy 
 

Bob Blake 240-456-0505 R.Blake@mxenergy.com

Ontario Energy 
Savings 
 

Nola Ruzycki 905-795-4204 nruzycki@energysavings.com

Superior Energy 
Management 
 

Shiraz Ladha 905-542-5472 sladha@superiorenergy.ca  

Universal Energy 
 

Nino Silvestri 905-339-6990 nsilvestri@universalenergy.ca  

RiteRate Brian Wikant 905-726-8056 
ext 22 

brian@riterate.ca
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